

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4388/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in BA No.296/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.KRISHNA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition, is allowed.
Put up on July 23, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master