

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4388/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in BA No.296/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

A.KRISHNA REDDY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Girish Rai, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Dayan Krishnan, learned advocate appearing for the CBI, and on going through the materials on record and further having regard to the fact that all the other accused in the case have been granted bail, we are inclined to release the petitioner, as well, on bail.

...2/-

-2-

We, accordingly, direct that the petitioner may be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

One of the conditions of the bail, however, shall be that the petitioner will not leave Delhi without prior permission of the trial court.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| | (Sharda Kapoor)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| | Court Master

|